
88489-2020 Page 1/2

VI.6.

VI.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 88489-2020 - Change
Czechia-Prague: Construction work
OJ S 37/2020 21/02/2020
Corrigendum
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Dopravní podnik hl. m. Prahy, akciová společnost
National registration number: 00005886
Town: Praha 9
NUTS code: CZ010 Hlavní město Praha
Postal code: 190 22
Country: Czechia
Contact person: Adriana Gomolová
E-mail: gomolova@rowan.legal

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.dpp.cz/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.tenderarena.cz/profily/DPP

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Výstavba vozovny Hloubětín – I. etapa (Energocentrum + nová měnírna)

Main CPV code
45000000 Construction work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Předmětem plnění této veřejné zakázky je vlastní realizace stavby, dodávka nových 
technologií a související stavební úpravy výstavby nového energocentra areálu a nové 
měnírny v rámci I. etapy výstavby nové vozovny Hloubětín dle projektové dokumentace.
Blíže viz ZD a její přílohy.

Section VI: Complementary information

Date of dispatch of this notice
18/02/2020

Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 018-040341

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/88489-2020
mailto:gomolova@rowan.legal?subject=TED
http://www.dpp.cz/
https://www.tenderarena.cz/profily/DPP
https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/040341-2020


88489-2020 Page 2/2

VII.2.

VII.1.2.

VII.1.

Section VII: Changes

Information to be changed or added

Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: IV.2.2)
Place of text to be modified:

Lhůta pro doručení nabídek nebo žádostí o účast
Instead of:

 10:00Date: 27/02/2020 Local time: 
Read:

 10:00Date: 25/03/2020 Local time: 

Section number: IV.2.7)
Place of text to be modified:

Podmínky pro otevírání nabídek
Instead of:

 10:15Date: 27/02/2020 Local time: 
Read:

 10:15Date: 25/03/2020 Local time: 

Other additional information
Prodloužení lhůty pro podání nabídek souvisí s uveřejněním Vysvětlení ZD č. 01 na profilu 
zadavatele.


